 1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
JP-20582-M1-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE)
CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
Switching Power Supply

Factories:
TDK-LAMBDA MALAYSIA SDN BHD
PLO33 KAWASAN PERINDUSTRIAN SENAI 81400 SENAI JOHOR
MALAYSIA
TDK-LAMBDA CORP
2704-1 SETTAYA-MACHI NAGAOKA-SHI NIIGATA-KEN 940-1195
JAPAN
Ratings:
Input:
AC 100-240V, 50-60Hz,
5A (for PFE500SA-12bcd),
6A (for PFE500SA-28bcd, PFE500SA-48bcd, PFE500SA-28/TVK, PFE500SA-48/ES, PFE500SA-48/TES)
4A (for PFE300SA-abcd)
9.5A (for PFE700SA-48bcd)
Output:
PFE500SA-12: DC 12V (DC 9.6-14.4V), max. 33A, max. 396W
PFE500SA-28, PFE500SA-28/TVK: DC 28V (DC 22.4-33.6V), max. 18A, max. 504W
PFE500SA-48: DC 48V (DC 38.4-57.6V), max. 10.5A, max. 504W
PFE500SA-48/ES, PFE500SA-48/TES: DC 48V (DC 38.4-51.0V), max. 10.5A, max. 504W
PFE300SA-12: DC 12V (DC 9.6-14.4V), max. 25A, max. 300W
PFE300SA-28: DC 28V (DC 22.4-33.6V), max. 10.8A, max. 302.4W
PFE300SA-48: DC 48V (DC 38.4-57.6V), max. 6.3A, max. 302.4W
PFE700SA-48: DC 51V (DC 50-57V), max. 14A, max. 714W
Additional Information:
The original report was modified to include the following changes/additions:
- Change of 1 factory.